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 Pryor is in favor of Amici Curiae, collectively, the Legal Aid Societies of Ohio, being 

given five minutes for oral argument per Amici’s Request. Likewise, in the interest of fairness, 

Pryor does not oppose the Director being given an additional five minutes for oral argument per 

the Director’s Response.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that a copy of the foregoing RESPONSE OF APPELLEE, MARCUS PRYOR II, 

TO REQUEST OF AMICI CURIAE TO PARTICIPATE IN ORAL ARGUMENT, was served 

upon the following parties via regular U.S. mail on January 15, 2016. 

AMICI CURIAE 

 

Kathleen C. McGarvey* (0076328) 

     *Counsel of record 

The Legal Aid Society of Columbus 

1108 City Park Avenue 

Columbus, OH 43206 

kmcgarvey@columbuslegelaid.org 

 

 

 

Charles Cohara (0076387) 

Southeastern Ohio Legal Services 

964 E. State Street 

Athens, OH 45701 

Ccohara@oslsa.org 

 

Lori K. Elliott (0014935) 

Legal Aid Society of Southwest Ohio 

10 Journal Square 

Hamilton, OH 45011 

lelliott@lscinti.org 

 

Julie Cortes (0083321) 

The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 

1223 West Sixth Street 

Cleveland, OH 44113 

julie.cortes@lasclev.org 

 

Janet E. Hales (0058435) 

Ohio Poverty Law Center 

555 Buttles Avenue 

Columbus, OH 43214 

jhales@ohiopovertylaw.org 

 

Julita L. Varner (0072096) 

Legal Aid of Western Ohio 

525 Jefferson Ave., Ste. 400 

Toledo, OH 43604 

jvarner@lawolaw.org 

 

Michelle Wrona Fox (0070425) 

Attorney at Law 

Community Legal Aid Services, Inc. 

11 Federal Plaza Central, Suite 700 

Youngstown, OH 44503 

mwrona@communitylegalaid.org 

 

 

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT, 

Director, Ohio Department of Job and 

Family Services 

 

Michael Dewine (0009181) 

Attorney General of Ohio 

 



 

 4 

Eric Murphy* (0083284) 

State Solicitor 

    *Counsel of Record 

Stephen P. Carney  (0063460) 

Peter T. Reed (0089948) 

Deputy Solicitors 

Susan M. Sheffield (0079012) 

Assistant Attorney General 

30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

614-466-8980 

614-466-5087 fax 

eric.murphy@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        /s/ Marcus Pryor II____________  

MARCUS PRYOR II (0093628) 

809 Mishler Road 

Mogadore, Ohio 44260 

513-505-3754 

mpryorii25@live.com 

 

Pro Se Appellee  

 

 


